

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण/ DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

कार्मिक शाखा-1/ Personnel Branch-1

आई एन.ए, विकास सदन, नई दिल्ली B-311, Vikas Sadan, INA New Delhi

> E.O. No. 772 Date: 18 08 12

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

With immediate effect, transfer and posting of following Directors (Ministerial) & Dy. Directors (Ministerial) is hereby ordered as under:

S.	Name of Officer	Designation	Present place	New place of posting
No.	``		of posting	
1.	Sh. S. P. Agarwal	Director (Min.)	Housing	Personnel
2.	Sh. Amrish Kumar	Director (Min.)	Personnel-(I) with additional charge of Land Pooling	Housing
3.	Sh. Kamal Gupta	Dy. Director (Min.)	Dy. Director (IL)	He will now look after the charge of the post of Director (IL)
4.	Sh. Bhaskar Tiwari	Dy. Director (Min.)	Land Pooling	Dy. Director (IL)
5.	Sh. Vikram Singhal	Dy. Director (Min.)	Under Posting	Dy. Director (Land Pooling). He will also look after the charge of the post of Director (Land Pooling)

All the above mentioned officers are directed to report to their respective Commssioner for further duties.

This is issued with the approval of Vice Chairman, DDA.

(Indresh Kumar) Dy. Director (P) - I

No. F.7 (49)2000/PB-I/DDA/Pt. 2492

Dated: 18/18/12

Copy to:

- 1. Commssioner & OSD to VC,
- 2. PS to FM/EM for kind information to later,
- 3. Pr. Commissioner (Pers., Hort., LS, CWG & Housing),
- 4. Chief Vigilance Officer,
- 5. Commissioner (Land Disposal)/Land Pooling/Housing/Personnel,
- Commssioner cum Secretary,
- 7. Officers concerned.
- 8. Dy. Director (Vig.)-1/CR Cell/LD (Coordn.)/ LM (Coordn.),
- 9. Sr. AO (Estt.) Gaz/ Estt. (Housing),
- 10. AD(PMIS)/System,
- 11. EO Book/Personal Files/Guard File.

Dy. Director (P) - 1